TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Tra nsport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).

(a) Type of Body Saloon Fully Built Bus
3 Type of body/Cateqory Type-I M3 Category
4 Month and year of manufacture AS er codification
5 No. of cy lin d ers N/A
Chassis number As per codification
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
I Fuel used Battery operated vehicle
9 Maximum Power 235 Kw @ 1330 rpm
10 141 Kw @ 1085 rpm
11. Cu bic ca pacity N/A
Switch EiV 12.6 (Battery Operated Vehicle)
13 Wheel base 6200 mm
t4. Seatinq ca pacity 35 + Driver
Colour As applicable
16. ULW (u nladen weiqht) 14500 Kqs.
L7. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
19000 Kgs.
18. Number, description, size
and plv ratino of tyres as
declared by the
ma n ufactu re r
a Front axle 295/80 R22.5-16 PR (Radial Ply)
Rear axle 29s/80 R22.5-16 PR (Radial Ply)
19. Reoistered Axle Weioht
a Front axle (faw) 6800 Kqs.
b Rear axle (raw) 12200 Kqs.
20. Dimension (in mm)
a Overall length
b Rear over hanq 3400 mm
c Overall width 2600 mm
d Overall heiqht 3350 mm
Min. Ground Cleara nce 190 mm
Speed Limiting Function
Maximum
Condition)
Speed ( Laden
6.
Thifty M in utes Power
72. Makers classification
15.
b
12000 mm
f. 75 Kmph
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Il
and based on the type approval certificate numbers AASB 0456, Dated:
24.04.2023 an AASB O45 , CO1, Dated: 22.05.2O23 issued by the testing
agency ARAI Pune, it is ceftified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of
motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Transport Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
respective Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar/
J oint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ /Bv order / /